ITEM NO.38 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION IV-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4618/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2020 in WA No.542/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR INDIAN MEDICINE

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

KARNATAKA AYURVEDA MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS. Respondent(s) (With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4346/2021 (IV-A)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 3742/2021 (IV-A)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 4447/2021 (IV-A)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

Date: 23-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

 $\label{eq:hon'ble} \mbox{ HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO}$ 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

Ms. Vanya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Khangarot, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Ld. ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List after a week.

In the meanwhile, the Union of India is permitted to amend the relief in the Special Leave Petitions filed against the judgment of the learned Single Judge of the Karnataka High Court.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master