## ww.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4618/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2020 in WA No. 542/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR INDIAN MEDICINE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KARNATAKA AYURVEDA MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39955/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 08-03-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e.

28.03.2022.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master